SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
产品规格承认书
Unibody Inductor
一体成型功率电感
CUSTOMER.
MODEL NO. MS252010-SERIES
CUSTOMER'S PART NO.
LILE NO.

         惠州市迈翔电子有限公司  深圳市迈翔科技有限公司
CUSTOMER MODEL NO. MS252010-SERIES REVISION A/0
FILE NO. PART NO. DATE 2021-7-6
REVISIONS
REW PROJECT CHANGE DESCRIPTION Date
2/8
         惠州市迈翔电子有限公司  深圳市迈翔科技有限公司
CUSTOMER MODEL NO. MS252010-SERIES REVISION A/0
FILE NO. PART NO. DATE 2021-7-6
1.PRODUCT DIMENSION UNIT:mm
2.ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
PARAMETER
L0 (uH)
inductance@(0A) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Idc (A)
 1MHz, 0.1V TYP. MAX. MAX. MAX.
MS252010-R47M-W 0.47±20 % 35 46 3.5 3.1
MS252010-1R0M-W 1.0±20 % 60 78 2.7 2.5
MS252010-1R5M-W 1.5±20 % 90 108 2.1 1.9
MS252010-2R2M-W 2.2±20 % 130 156 1.9 1.5
MS252010-3R3M-W 3.3±20 % 195 228 1.5 1.2
MS252010-4R7M-W 4.7±20 % 250 300 1.3 1.0
MS252010-6R8M-W 6.8±20 % 415 516 1.1 0.76
MS252010-100N-W 10±30 % 590 689 1.00 0.68
 3.CHARACTERISTICS
(1). All test data is based on 25℃ ambient.
(2). Idc current(A)that will cause an approximate △T40℃
(3). Isat current(A)that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%Typ